DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1404.00 Rec:\$40.00

2020-950254

\$1,444.00 Pgs=4 08/04/2020 10:41 AM

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Michael Shane Jensen 875 Coloma Drive Carson City NV 89705

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Same as above

Escrow No. 2004900-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1420-18-214-035

R.P.T.T. \$1,404.00

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Thomas Hennessy, An Unmarried Man

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Michael Shane Jensen and Laura Darleen Jensen, Husband and Wife, as joint tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Thomas Der	rnessy
Thomas Hennessy	d
STATE OF NEVADA	New Jep

STATE OF NEVADA New Jersey COUNTY OF DOUGLAS middle sex

This instrument was acknowledged before me on, August 1, 2000 by Thomas Hennessy

NOTARY PUBLIC

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed under escrow No. 02004900.



Hannah M Vincent NOTARY PUBLIC State of New Jersey ID # 50114181 My Commission Expires October 4, 2024

} ss:

NEW JERSEY NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

			\ \
State of New Jersey)			\ \
)	SS		\ \
County of _Middlesex)	~	\ \
			_ \ \
OnAugust 1, 2020 befo		/incent, Notary Publi	c in and for said
county, personally appeared _			
[signer/witness] who has/have		ed him/her/themselves as	the signer(s) or
witness(es) to the above refere	enced document.		
		N. _	
(Affix Notary Stamp Here)			
			D 11: C:
		Nota	ry Public Signature
		My Commission Ex	nires: 10-4-2024
		Wy Commission Ex	.pii co10 4 2024_
	Inah M Vincent TARY PUBLIC	\ /	
State	of New Jersey		
	# 50114181 mmission Expires		
	tober 4, 2024		

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 14, in Block A, as shown on the Official Map of SILVERADO HEIGHTS SUBDIVISION, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on September 18, 1978, in Book 978, Page 1176, as Document No. 25326 and Certificate of Amendment of the final plat of said subdivision, recorded August 23, 1979, in Book 879 of Official Records at Page 1725, as Document No. 35885, and Certificate of Amendment of the final plat of said subdivision recorded October 12, 1979, in Book 1079, at Page 1039, as Document No. 37638, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

APN: 1420-18-214-035



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number	(s)			\ \	Syptometry
a.	1420-18-214-035				\ \	
b.					\ \	
C.					\ \	
d.					\ \	
2.	Type of Property:					
a.	□ Vacant Land	b. ✓ Singl	le Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS	S OPTIONAL USE ONLY	<i>,</i>
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. 🗆 2-4 F	Plex	Book	Page	
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆 Com	m'l/ind'l	Date of Recording:		\
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆 Mobi	le Home	Notes:		
i.	Other					
2 -	Tatal Value/Calas Drins o	d December	7 /	\$ 360,000.00	`	$\langle \rangle$
3. a.		•	Comments.	\$ 360,000.00		-_/
b. c.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosu Transfer Tax Value	ire Only (value	s of property)	\$ 360,000.00		
d.		ax Due:		\$ 1,404.00		ooneeneneenen
4.	If Exemption Claimed				,	
4.	a. Transfer Tax Exemp	ntion ner NRS	375 090 Section	· /		
	b. Explain Reason for		D. 0:000, 000.00			***************************************
	D. Explain Reason for	Exemption.		\ \		Maria (alai mara)
5.	Partial Interest: Percenta	ige being trans	sferred: %		AMERICAN STREET, STREE	
-	undersigned declares and		***************************************	f nerium nurcuant to	NDS 375 DED and ND	c
	110, that the information p					
	orted by documentation if					
partie	es agree that disallowance	of any claime	d exemption, or o	other determination of	f additional tax due, ma	y
	t in a penalty of 10% of the				NRS 375.030, the Buye	er
and S	Seller shall by Jointly and se	, .	•	mount owed.	4	
Signa	ature Momos A	Lennix	<u>{</u> c	apacity		
Signa	ature		/ / Ci	apacity		
						MARKET AND STREET
	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN			BUYER (GRANTE		
	(REQUIRED)	The state of the s		(REQU	IRED)	maleen
***************************************	Name: Thomas Hennessy	***************************************	<u>Print</u>	Name: Michael Shar	ne Jensen alaura /	10.10
-	ess: 77 TALMAQGE	AVE		700.	oma Dr.	fense
City:	ISELIN N.J.		<u>City:</u>	Com citz		······
State	: Zip: N-V- 08830		State	W Zip: 8971080		·········
\	COMPANY/PERSO	N REQUESTI	NG RECORDING	(Required if not Sel	lar ar Dunari	
Print	Name: Ticor Title of Nevad	a, inc.		w No.: 02004900-0		
	ess: 1483 US Highway 395					a and a second
	State, Zip: Gardnerville, NV					*********
790				W-11-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED